The Company and Xintiantian Company are under common control of Jin Jiang International both before and after
the Transaction. The Transaction is therefore regarded as a common control combination and accounted for using
the principles of merger accounting in accordance with the Accounting Guideline No. 5 — “Merger Accounting for
Common Control Combination” issued by the HKICPA. Since completion of the Transaction, the financial statements
of Xintiantian Company have been included in the consolidated financial statements of the Group for the year ended
31 December 2016 as if the Transaction had occurred from the date when Xintiantian Company first came under the
control of Jin Jiang International. Comparative figures as at 31 December 2015 and for the year ended 31 December
2015 were also represented on the same basis.

Reconciliation of the results of operations for the year ended 31 December 2015 and the financial position as at 31
December 2015 previously reported by the Group and the restated amounts presented in the consolidated financial
statements are set out below:

As at 31 December 2015

As at
31 December

2016
The Group

(as previously
reported)

Xintiantian
Company

The Group
(restated) The Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial position

Current assets 11,239,827 35,816 11,275,643 13,885,553
Total assets 42,264,661 33,505 42,298,166 56,770,833
Current liabilities 11,015,869 3,355 11,019,224 16,171,977
Total liabilities 25,516,432 3,355 25,519,787 36,630,758
Equity attributable to the equity holders

of the Company 9,290,896 5,279 9,296,175 9,356,960

Shanghai Jin Jiang International Hotels (Group) Company Limited192 Annual Report 2016

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2016

36 COMMON CONTROL COMBINATION (CONTINUED)

  Acquisition of 30% equity interests in Xintiantian Company (the “Transaction”)  (continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2015

For the
year ended

31 December
2016

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Xintiantian
Company

The Group
(restated) The Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Results of operations

Revenue 12,160,429 36,729 12,197,158 17,013,125
Operating profit 2,010,414 23 2,010,437 2,170,488
Profit for the year 1,397,700 15 1,397,715 1,354,304
Profit attributable to the equity holders

of the Company 865,523 5 865,528 758,446
Basic earnings per share (RMB) 15.55 — 15.55 13.63
Diluted earnings per share (RMB) 15.55 — 15.55 13.63

193Shanghai Jin Jiang International Hotels (Group) Company LimitedAnnual Report 2016

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2016

37 BUSINESS COMBINATION OTHER THAN COMMON CONTROL COMBINATION

 (a) Acquisition of 81.0034% shares in Keystone

On 18 September 2015, Jin Jiang Hotels Development entered into agreements (the “Acquisition Agreements”)
to acquire 81.0034% equity interest in Keystone with 13 counterparties. Keystone and its subsidiaries are
principally engaged in operating high-end, mid-class and selected service hotels in PRC.

On 26 February 2016, such 81.0034% equity interest in Keystone was transferred to Jin Jiang Hotels